PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David M. Goldenberg	05/17/2006
Mr. Hans J. Hansen	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immunomedics, Inc.
Street Address:	300 American Road
City:	Morris Plains
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07950

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11296432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)447-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-447-7757

Email: Imellblom@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Laura S. Mellblom

Address Line 1: 1900 Fifteenth Street

Address Line 2: FAEGRE & BENSON LLP

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Nakashima

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0435 P \$40.00 1129

500107179

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 330057

Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: GOLDENBERG et al.

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY AND DETECTION OF INFLAMMATORY AND IMMUNE-DYSREGULATORY DISEASE, INFECTIOUS DISEASE, PATHOLOGIC

ANGIOGENESIS AND CANCER

WHEREAS, we, David M. GOLDENBERG of Mendham, New Jersey and Hans J. HANSEN of Picayune, Mississippi, are the inventors and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 11/296,432, filed December 8, 2005, and is described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY AND DETECTION OF INFLAMMATORY AND IMMUNE-DYSREGULATORY DISEASE, INFECTIOUS DISEASE, PATHOLOGIC ANGIOGENESIS AND

CANCER

Filing Date:

December 8, 2005

Application No.: 11/296,432

Further identified by Attorney Docket No. 78258/330057

WHEREAS, Immunomedics, Inc., having offices at 300 American Road, Morris Plains, NJ 07950 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

	Docket No.: 330057	Page 2 of 2
	First Named Inventor: GOLDENBERG	et al.
ASSIGNMENT	Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIOI IMMUNOTHERAPY AND DETECTIO INFLAMMATORY AND IMMUNE-DY DISEASE, INFECTIOUS DISEASE, PA ANGIOGENESIS AND CANCER	N OF /SREGULATORY
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have her below:	eunto set our hands and affixed our seals or	n the date indicated
Date:5/17/06	David M. GOLDENBERG	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT]
STATE OF Skur gersey) SS.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pub	lic, this 17 day of Way . 200)6.
Notary Public Meyi	My Commission Expires: MY CC	OMMISSION EXPIRES BRUARY 14, 2010
A Committee of the Comm		
Date:	Hans J. HANSEN	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF		
) SS.		

My Commission Expires:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this ____ day of _____, 2006.

COUNTY OF ____

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 330057 Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: GOLDENBERG et al.

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY AND DETECTION OF

INFLAMMATORY AND IMMUNE-DYSREGULATORY DISEASE, INFECTIOUS DISEASE, PATHOLOGIC

ANGIOGENESIS AND CANCER

WHEREAS, we, **David M. GOLDENBERG** of Mendham, New Jersey and **Hans J. HANSEN** of Picayune, Mississippi, are the inventors and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 11/296,432, filed December 8, 2005, and is described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY AND DETECTION OF INFLAMMATORY AND IMMUNE-DYSREGULATORY DISEASE, INFECTIOUS DISEASE, PATHOLOGIC ANGIOGENESIS AND

CANCER

Filing Date:

December 8, 2005

Application No.: 11/296,432

Further identified by Attorney Docket No. 78258/330057

WHEREAS, Immunomedics, Inc., having offices at 300 American Road, Morris Plains, NJ 07950 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

	Docket No.: 330057	Page 2 of 2	
	First Named Inventor: GOLDENBERG et al.		
ASSIGNMENT	Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITION IMMUNOTHERAPY AND DETECTION INFLAMMATORY AND IMMUNE-DY DISEASE, INFECTIOUS DISEASE, PA ANGIOGENESIS AND CANCER	N OF YSREGULATORY	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below:			
Date:	David M. GOLDENBERG		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of, 2006.			
My Commission Expires:			
Notary Public			
Date: 5/17/06	Hans J. HANSEN		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Sussef</u>)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pub.	lic, this 17th day of May, 200	06.	

2

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 14, 2010